

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13236/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CWJC No.3217/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19832 of 2010

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 2315 of 2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 2316 of 2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 4940 of 2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks sometime to  
comply with the office report and effect service on the unserved  
respondent as well as to bring on record the legal representatives  
of deceased respondent No.9 in SLP (C) No.13236/2010.

Last opportunity is granted for the above purpose and the  
needful be done within four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

Court Master