

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13236/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CWJC  
No.3217/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19832 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 2315 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 2316 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
SLP(C) NO. 4940 of 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears to prosecute the case.

In spite of opportunities, petitioners in these  
special leave petitions have not taken any steps for

1  
service on unserved respondents and also for  
substitution of deceased respondents.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed for  
non-prosecution as well as for non-appearance.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master