

Item NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13236/2010  
MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 19832/2010  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2315/2011  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2316/2011  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4940/2011  
Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13236/2010

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for taking  
appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 21, if

-2-

Item No.6

otherwise permissible and also last opportunity for filing  
affidavit of dasti service of respondent nos. 12 and 31  
within the same period.

Registry to mention the status of the remaining  
respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) No.19832/2010

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies to  
effect service on respondent no.11 within two weeks time.  
Notice thereafter be issued.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of  
representation of the remaining respondents in the next  
office report.

SLP(C) No.2315,2316,4940 of 2011

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing  
affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.9 in  
SLP(C) No.2315, 2316 of 2011 and respondent no.11 in SLP(C)

No.4940/2011.

Service of the remaining respondents is complete.

Registry to submit report regarding their  
representation on the next date.

List again on 22.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar