

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13236/2010  
MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(office report for directions)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 2315/2011  
Office Report for directions)  
SLP(C) No. 2316/2011  
Office Report for directions)  
SLP(C) No. 4940/2011  
Office Report for directions)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to take fresh steps to  
serve the unserved respondents.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER