

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19832/2010

KAMAL NAIN PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 6 to 10 and 12 to 30 despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.11 have not been taken, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar