

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13236/2010
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2010
 in CWJC No. 3217/1992 17/02/2010 in CWJC No. 3217/1992 passed by
 the High Court of Patna)

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
 (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19832/2010
 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 2315/2011
 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 2316/2011
 (Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 4940/2011
 (Office Report on Default)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that service has been accepted on behalf
 of the respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No.2316 of 2011.
 Registry to verify.

SLP(C) No. 13236/2010

As far as respondent No.21 is concerned, learned
 counsel states that legal representatives of respondent
 No.21 are already on record. He seeks leave to withdraw
 the application. Application for substitution in respect
 of Respondent No.21 is dismissed as withdrawn. Respondent
 No.21 is deleted from the array of parties accordingly.

I.A. No.4 & 5 for delay in filing application for
 substitution and substitution of deceased petitioner No.1
 are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted 15 days'
 time to take steps in respect of respondent No.12.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(UMA MALHOTRA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER