

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13236/2010

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19832/2010 (XVI), SLP(C) No. 2316/2011 (XVI),
SLP(C) No. 2315/2011 (XVI), SLP(C) No. 4940/2011 (XVI)

Date : 09-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For the parties

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13236/2010

As per office report dated 01.07.2017, service of notice on Respondent No.12 is incomplete.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent No.12 is no more and Respondent No.13/Ashok Kumar is the sole legal representative of deceased Smt. Urmila Devi/Respondent No.12.

Respondent No.13/Ashok Kumar is recognized as the legal representative for Respondent No.12/Smt. Urmila Devi.

The Registry to process the matter accordingly.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR