

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13236/2010

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps in respect of respondent No.12 in SLP (C) No.13236/2010.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19832/2010 (XVI), SLP(C) No. 2316/2011 (XVI)
SLP(C) No. 2315/2011 (XVI), SLP(C) No. 4940/2011 (XVI)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pratyush Kr. Singh,
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being ready matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb