

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13236/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2010
in CWJC No.3217/1992 17-02-2010 in CWJC No. 3217/1992 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MAHARANI DURGESHWARI SAHI (D) THR. LRs. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19832/2010 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2316/2011 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2315/2011 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 4940/2011 (XVI)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Saurav, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Dard, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters next week.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournments
shall entertained.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER